

12th August 2026

Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
1st floor, New Trading Ring
Rotunda Building, P J Towers
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai - 400 001
Scrip Code: 500710

The Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, 5th floor,
Bandra-Kurla Complex
Bandra (E)
Mumbai – 400051
Symbol: JSWDULUX

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Compliance under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Re: Newspaper Advertisement

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of Listing Regulations, please find enclosed copies of newspaper advertisement published on 12th August 2026 in Business Standard (all India editions) in English and Aaj Kaal in Bengali regarding financial results of the company for the quarter ended 30th June 2026.

You are requested to kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,
For JSW Dulux Limited
(Formerly Akzo Nobel India Limited)

Rajiv L. Jha
General Counsel & Company Secretary

Encl: as above.

NOTICE FOR LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATES

NOTICE is hereby given that the following Certificate (s) for 2000 Equity Shares of SUPREME PETROCHEM LTD Standing in the name (s) of GOKUL RAMANLAL DESAI has / have been lost or mislaid and the undersigned has/ have applied to the company to issue duplicate Certificate (s) for the said shares.

Folio No.	No. of securities held	Security Certificate No.	Distinctive Nos	
			From	To
SPS168391	2000	643885	185817559	185819558
TOTAL	2000			

Any person who has any claim in respect of the said shares should write to our registrar, Kfin Technologies Limited, Selenium Tower B, Plot 31-32, Gachibowli, Financial District, Hyderabad – 500 032 within one month from this date else the company will proceed to issue duplicate Certificate (s).

Date: 11.08.2026
Place: Mumbai

Name (s) of shareholder(s)
GOKUL RAMANLAL DESAI

NOTICE

GARWARE HI-TECH FILMS LIMITED

Regd. Office: Garware House, 50-A, Swami Nityanand Marg, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai – 400 057.

NOTICE is hereby given that the certificates for the under mentioned securities of the Company have been lost/misplaced and the holders of the said securities/applicants have applied to the Company to issue duplicate certificates. Any person who has a claim in respect of the said securities should lodge such claim with the Company at its Registered Office within 15 days from this date, else the Company will proceed to issue duplicate certificates without further intimation.

Folio & Name of Holders	No. of Shares	Cert. Nos.	Dist. Nos.
00021097 Daneshmand Pestonji Elavia, Zenobia R Commissariat, Rohinton K Commissariat.	159	16970, 99445, 160635, 263600, 263601	3062901-3062950, 6027091-6027115, 8536530-8536560, 14013399-14013451

Place: Pune-411040
Date: 12-08-2026

Name of Applicant:
Zenobia Commissariat

NEXOME CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED

(Formerly SMIFS Capital Markets Limited)

Regd. Office: "Valbhav" (4F), 4, Lee Road, Kolkata - 700 020
CIN No: L74300WB1983PLC036342 Tel No: 033-2290-7400/7401/7402 E Mail ID: ncm1@nexomegroup.com Website: www.nexomecap.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2026

(₹ In Lakhs except Earnings per share)

Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
	3 months ended 30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 31.03.2026 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2026 (Audited)	3 months ended 30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 31.03.2026 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2026 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	726.97	1,744.64	2,269.22	5,086.59	727.65	1,748.93	2,270.24	5,096.59
Net Profit(+) / Loss(-) before tax and exceptional Items	168.63	197.86	1,519.91	1,761.74	165.66	196.59	1,472.59	1,675.86
Net Profit(+) / Loss(-) before tax after exceptional Items	168.63	197.86	1,325.65	1,567.48	165.66	196.59	1,278.34	1,481.60
Net Profit(+) / Loss(-) for the period after tax	127.45	127.95	992.16	1,157.12	124.51	126.75	944.70	1,071.29
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax]	759.82	(729.56)	(108.28)	(187.18)	756.89	(891.34)	(153.37)	(377.70)
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 10/- per share)	1,073.55	587.70	881.55	881.55	1,073.55	587.70	881.55	881.55
Earnings Per Share (EPS) (not annualised)								
a) Basic (₹)	1.22	2.18	16.16	19.48	1.19	2.16	15.39	18.03
b) Diluted (₹)	1.22	2.01	14.99	18.02	1.19	1.99	14.27	16.68

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Three Months Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Three Months Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.nexomecap.com.
Previous period's figures have been re-arranged / re-grouped wherever necessary.



For Nexome Capital Markets Ltd

Sd/-
Kishor Shah
Managing Director

Place : Kolkata
Date : 11.08.2026

JSW Dulux

JSW Dulux Limited

(Formerly Akzo Nobel India Limited)
CIN : L24292WB1954PLC021516

Regd. Office: 801A, South City Business Park, 770, Anandapur, E M Bypass, Near Fortis Hospital, Kolkata - 700 107 • Ph: 033 2226 7462
• Email: investor.india@akzonobel.com • Website: www.akzonobel.co.in / www.jswdulux.com

Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2026

(Rs. in Million, except per share data)

Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	30-June-2026	30-June-2025	31-March-2026	30-June-2026	30-June-2025	31-March-2026
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	10462.89	10020.59	36325.00	9906.09	10020.59	36976.87
Profit/Loss from operations before exceptional items & Tax	1733.59	1224.57	4534.00	1176.80	1224.57	5196.00
Net Profit for the period	1355.33	910.06	19177.00	797.44	910.06	19738.00
Paid up Equity Share Capital (FV of Rs 10 per share)	455.40	455.40	455.40	455.40	455.40	455.40
Basic & Diluted Earnings Per Share (not annualised)	29.76	19.98	421.10	17.51	19.98	433.42

NOTES:

1. The statement of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited results has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meetings held on 11th August, 2026. The figures for the quarter ended 30th June 2026 have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors.
2. This is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of NSE and BSE at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com respectively and also on the Company's website www.akzonobel.co.in / www.jswdulux.com.



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-
Rajiv Rajgopal
Jt. Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 06685599

Place: Mumbai
Date: 11th August 2026

fbl

fermenta

Fermenta Biotech Limited

(CIN: L99999MH1951PLC008485)

Regd. Office: A-1501, Thane One, DIL Complex, Ghodbunder Road, Majiwada, Thane (West) 400 610, Maharashtra, India.

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

(₹ in Lakhs except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2026 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2026 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	12,619.50	12,664.73	14,503.40	54,781.46
Profit before tax	1,469.15	1,713.85	2,808.71	8,898.47
Exceptional Items	-	907.14	-	687.58
Profit after Exceptional Items and before tax	1,469.15	2,620.99	2,808.71	9,586.05
Net Profit after tax	953.15	1,860.03	2,160.17	7,025.43
Equity Share Capital	1,433.53	1,458.45	1,458.45	1,433.53
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	39,187.85	34,808.77	34,808.77	39,187.85
(As on 31/03/2026) (As on 31/03/2025) (As on 31/03/2025) (As on 31/03/2026)				
Earnings per share (EPS) (of ₹ 5/- each) before exceptional items				
-Basic (₹)	3.40	3.51	7.49	23.02
-Diluted (₹)	3.34	3.48	7.47	22.16
Earnings per share (EPS) (after exceptional items) (of ₹ 5/- each)				
-Basic (₹)	3.40	6.66	7.49	24.70
-Diluted (₹)	3.34	6.61	7.47	24.51

STANDALONE FINANCIAL SUMMARY

(₹ In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2026 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2026 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	11,673.59	11,597.51	12,785.95	47,415.16
Profit before Exceptional items and tax	2,014.58	2,008.84	2,271.92	8,227.50
Exceptional Items	-	907.14	-	696.62
Profit after Exceptional Items and before tax	2,014.58	2,915.98	2,271.92	8,924.12
Net Profit after tax	1,498.58	2,157.28	1,623.38	6,428.36

Note :

The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter ended Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website, www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.fermentabiotech.com and can also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response Code provided herein.



Sd/-
Prashant Nagre
Managing Director
DIN No: 09165447

Place : Thane
Date : 11th August, 2026

MRF LIMITED

Regd. Office: 114, Greams Road, Chennai 600 006
CIN: L25111TN1960PLC004306; Website: www.mrf tyres.com, Email: mrfshare@mrfmail.com
Ph: 044-28292777, Fax: 28290562

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2026

(₹ Crores)

Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2026	Year ended 31.03.2026	Quarter ended 30.06.2025
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from operations	8,415.50	31,149.01	7,675.64
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	649.69	3,285.38	671.83
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	649.69	3,222.14	671.83
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	495.35	2,426.10	501.82
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	479.25	2,464.47	512.67
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	4.24	4.24	4.24
7	Other Equity	-	20,970.32	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)			
	1. Basic (₹ Per Share)	1,167.97	5,720.39	1,183.22
	2. Diluted (₹ Per Share)	1,167.97	5,720.39	1,183.22

Key Unaudited Standalone Financial Information of the Company is as under :-

(₹ Crores)

Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2026	Year ended 31.03.2026	Quarter ended 30.06.2025
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from operations	8,291.56	30,652.08	7,560.28
2	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	624.54	3,133.47	650.73
3	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	474.37	2,355.40	484.23

Note: a) The above financial results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2026 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 11th August, 2026.
b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended 30th June, 2026 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended 30th June, 2026 Financial Results (Consolidated/ Standalone) are available on the websites of The Bombay Stock Exchange ("www.bseindia.com") and National Stock Exchange ("www.nseindia.com") & on the Company's website at (URL: www.mrf tyres.com/financial-results). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below..



For MRF LIMITED

RAHUL MAMMEN MAPPILLAI
Managing Director
DIN: 03325290

Place: Chennai
Date: 11th August, 2026

HIRECT

Hirect Limited

(Formerly known as Hind Rectifiers Limited)

Lake Road, Bhandup West, Mumbai- 400078, Maharashtra
Email: corporate@hirect.com Tel: +91 224 460 1775 CIN : L28900MH1989PLC010177

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2026

(₹ In millions)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ending 30.06.2026	Year to date figures for the period ending 31.03.2026	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30.06.2025	Quarter Ending 30.06.2026	Year to date figures for the period ending 31.03.2026	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30.06.2025
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	2,363.92	9,492.12	2,147.74	2,584.48	9,991.25	2,147.74
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	167.07	749.81	181.52	81.01	559.07	181.04
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	202.35	729.85	181.52	116.29	539.11	181.04
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	150.91	576.71	128.13	65.01	385.97	127.65
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	151.06	571.04	128.28	65.22	382.25	127.80
6.	Equity Share Capital	68.74	68.74	34.33	68.74	68.74	34.33
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation reserves) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year		2,143.90			2,016.98	
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)						
	Basic	3.36	17.37	3.73	1.71	13.68	3.72
	Diluted	3.34	17.30	3.73	1.70	13.63	3.71

Note: 1) The above results have been recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on 11th Aug 2026. The Statutory Auditors have carried out the limited review of the financial results for the quarter ended 30th Jun, 2026 under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
2) The above is an extract of the detailed Financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format for the said Financial Results is available on the stock exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and (www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website at <https://hirect.com/financials-annual-reports/>



FOR HIRECT LIMITED

(Formerly known as Hind Rectifiers Limited)

SURAMYA NEVATIA
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN 06703910

Place: Mumbai
Dated: 11th August, 2026.